4SA0/4SB0 Series
Technical data 1  Notes on wiring: D sub-connector
D sub-connector: Wiring method T30/T31
T30/T31 Connectors
The connector used for T30/T31 wiring, called a D
sub-connector, is used widely for FA and OA devices.
The 25P in particular is also an RS-232-C Standards
designated connector, used for personal computer

*   Each pneumatic valve model can be used for
D sub-connector T30/T31.
How to order cable with D sub-connector
Cable length
User interface
Model
N4TCode
User interface
0 Cut only
1 With round terminal for M3.5 screw
Cable length
1 1 m
3 3 m
5 5 m
D sub-connector terminal No. and conductor
 N4T-CABLE-D00- B
D sub-connector terminal No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Core
identification
Insulator color Orange Orange Yellow Yellow Green Green Gray Gray White White Orange Orange Yellow
Mark 1 point 1 point 1 point 1 point 1 point 1 point 1 point 1 point 1 point 1 point 2 points 2 points 2 points
Mark color Black Red Black Red Black Red Black Red Black Red Black Red Black
D sub-connector terminal No. 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Core
identification
Insulator color Yellow Green Green Gray Gray White White Orange Orange Yellow Yellow Green
Mark 2 points 2 points 2 points 2 points 2 points 2 points 2 points 3 points 3 points 3 points 3 points 3 points
Mark color Red Black Red Black Red Black Red Black Red Black Red Black
D sub-connector terminal No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Core
identification
Insulator color Orange Orange Yellow Yellow Green Green Gray Gray White White Orange Orange Yellow
Mark 1 point 1 point 1 point 1 point 1 point 1 point 1 point 1 point 1 point 1 point 2 points 2 points 2 points
Mark color Black Red Black Red Black Red Black Red Black Red Black Red Black
Mark tube No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
D sub-connector terminal No. 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
Core
identification